

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Monitoring Requirements Not Met for Holley-Navarre Water System

On January 10, 2018, we became aware that our system recently failed to collect drinking water samples. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what we are doing to correct the situation.

We are required to routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the October - December 2017 compliance period, we did not complete the monitoring for Disinfection Byproducts (total trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids). Therefore, we or HNWS cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

What should I do?

- There is nothing you need do. You do not need to boil your water or take other corrective actions. If a situation arises where the water is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.
- If you have a severely compromised immune system, have an infant, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your health care providers about drinking this water.

What is being done?

A new annual sampling schedule has been created and submitted to DEP to reflect testing for all quarters. Sample collection has resumed as of February 2018.

For more information, please contact: Josh Tittle at phone #: 850-939-2427 or mailing address 8574 Turkey Bluff Rd. Navarre, FL 32566

This notice is being sent to you by Holley-Navarre Water System

Potable Water System ID#: 1570349

Date distributed: March 2018